# 502457479 08/14/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONTINUE DADE ( DATA	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vivascan Corporation	10/10/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grove Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	560 Prospect Street	
City:	West Boylston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01583	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7003337

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: julie.kertyzak@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Meagher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1455.1008-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Kertyzak
Signature:	/Julie Kertyzak/
Date:	08/13/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14551008000NameChange#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031013 FRAME: 0680

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIVASCAN CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIVASCAN CORPORATION" TO "GROVE INSTRUMENTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2199075 8100

081029026

RECORDED: 08/14/2013

You may verify this certificate colline at corp delinears, gov/anthwer.whim

Darriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Scoretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6906711

DATE: 10-10-08

PATENT REEL: 031013 FRAME: 0681